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(GOLDQQUEST

PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND
VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the o . . AML RIGHTSOURCE INDIA PVT LTD
Candidate Siddhi Suresh Patil | Client Name NOIDA VJ MAX
Application ID GQ-AMRSNVJ-196 | Report Status Closed
Date of Birth 12 Jan 1998 Application 27-11-2025
Received
Candidate Insuff
Employee ID NA Cleared/Reopened NA
Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 12-12-2025
Verification Overall Report
Purpose EMPLOYMENT Status GREEN

REPORT COMPONENT

INFORMATION SOURCE

COMPONENT STATUS

COMPLETED DATE VERIFICATION STATUS

POST GRADUATION Assistant Registrar 12-12-2025 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 Reference check 27-11-2025 GREEN
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 Jiten Nagap-HR 03-12-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 28-11-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Assistant Registrar 12-12-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 28-11-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal 28-11-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 PAN Database 28-11-2025 GREEN
UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS PF PORTAL 12-12-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 28-11-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 12-12-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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POST GRADUATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution: University of Mumbai University of Mumbai

Name Of The Candidate: Siddhi Suresh Patil Siddhi Suresh Patil

Enroll No: HPGD/JL20/0133 HPGD/JL20/0133

Degree: Master of Commerce Master of Commerce

Major: Commerce Commerce

Month And Year Of Passing: 2020 2020

Certification Issued Date: 2020-12 2020-12

Sl No: Not provided Not provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Assistant Registrar of University of
Mumbai found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is
furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Assistant Registrar

Report Verified Date: 12-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

S P T e LR L T N I SN REYERD S0 I T I T R T

. CCF: 279:08016

'ﬂﬂuilm:siff%ﬁff; Mumbai

NO: 40176 PR s e
i I Certify that

-

L

/ PATIL SIDDHI SURESH VAISHNAVYI

PASSED THE M,COM. DEGREE EXAMINATION
held by the University of Mumbai in the month of

SOLELPN

/ = FEMALE DIRECTOR

OLED722

DECEMBER 3, 2020 BOARD OF EXAMINATIONS & E‘I.i".vﬂ.a‘..l.al'.iﬂt'a"."C?a‘*a'_J
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd

Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd

Name Of The Candidate:

Siddhi Suresh Patil

Siddhi Suresh Patil

Emp Code: KMBL274196 KMBL274196
From: 16-02-2023 16-02-2023

To: 11-09-2024 11-09-2024
Designation: Assistant Manager Assistant Manager

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

The above details were verified by Reference check of Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd,
found the employment as Genuine. Hence closing the check as Green and the

same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name:

Reference check

Report Verified Date:

27-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page4/4



Annexure 2 (a)

reference check@kotak.com
To “wverifymyemployment™ <verifymyemployment@goldquestglobal in

Cc “jay” <jay@goldquestglobalin>, "aarh” <aarti@goldguestglobal in>

Dear Team,

PFA Details.

EMP NO | Emplayes Name | Grade | Group DOJ | DOJ LWD Segment Divisian Grade Description Role

274196 | Siddhi Patil M1 2f16/2023 | 2/16/2023 | 9/11/2024 | Corporate | Operations Division | Assistant Manager | Team Member

Regards,
Reference check

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page5/5



Annexure 2 (b)

Dear S Madam,
Warm Grestings from GoldCuest Global!!

We are an Intéemational Background Venfication Company. 'We have been authorized to conduct Ex-Emplovment Venfication on behalf of an organization of vour Former Employe for emplovment purposes.

Following ase the details provided by the organization, which we would request you to please verifly the details with your comements m the HR/Verifier Inputs colamn.

HR/Verifier Inpats
(Please substantiate
Candidate’s Particulars here)
Conpany Name Kotal: Mahindra Bank Lid
Candidate Name Siddhi Suresh Patil
Emplovee Code IDNo EMBL274196
Fram (Date of Jeining) 16 Feb 2023
To (Date of Exst Relisving) 11 Sep 2024
Designaticn (At the tme of leaving the companyy Assiztant Manag
Salary CTC: Please Provide
Was this position: Perm t Temporary Comtractual Please Provide
Soperciser’s Name Plaaze Prenade
Reaon for Leaving Please Provide
(Please fill in the
Rehire Eligsbality relevant mfrmation)
(Please fill i the
Exat formalsties completed: (Yes o) relevant mformation)
Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document is authenticate? Please Provide
Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the emplovment tenure? (If “Yes™ Please explain briefly) Please explain ‘comment briefly
Any Misappropriation of Fund  (If “Yes” Please explain briefly) Please explain comement broefhy
DATA = BREACH of any kind Please Provade
Any Important Peint Apart from the Above if relevant in making right hiring decision, Please lets us know: | Please Previde
Verified By ( Name, Contact Number & Designation) Please Provide
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

FAMILY FINANCES

FAMILY FINANCES

Name Of The Candidate:

Siddhi Suresh Patil

Siddhi Suresh Patil

Emp Code: Not Provided 01

From: 01-10-2024 01-10-2024

To: 20-11-2025 20-11-2025
Designation: KYC AML Analyst KYC AML Analyst
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided 5.5LPA

Reason For Leaving: Not Applicable Lay off

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Remarks:

The above details were verified by Jiten Nagap-HR of FAMILY FINANCES, found
the employment as Genuine. Hence closing the check as Green and the same is

furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name:

Jiten Nagap-HR

Report Verified Date:

03-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

Family Finances

Tise, 2 Dec 2025 2239:44 +0530

To “Sharlin® sverifymyemployment@goldguestglobal.in>

Co Tjay" <jay@goldquestslobalin>, "aarti” <aarti@goldguestglobalin>

HR/Verifier Inputs
Candidate’s Particulars (Please substantiate here)
Company Namsa FAMILY FINAMCES
Candidate Name Siddhi Suresh Patil
Emplayee Code/ID/No 01
From (Date of Joining) 01-Oct-2024
To (Date of Exit/Releving) 20-Now-2025
Designation (At the time of leaving the company): KYC AML Analyst
Salany/CTC, 5.50PA
Was this position: Permanent/Temporary/Contractual Permanent
Supervisor's Name Farhad Mogal
Reason for Leaving Lay off
Rehire Eligibility MA
Exit formalities completed: (Yes/Nao) Yes
Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /dotument i authenticate? Yeg
Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure? (If “Yes” Please explain briefly) No
Anvy Misappropriation of Fund ? (If “Yes” Please explain briefly) Mo
DATA — BREACH of any kind No
Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right hiring decision, Please lets us know: | Mo

Vierified By [ Name, Contact Mumber & Designation)

Jiten Nagap, HR, 7977068632

For communication please contact on this email id.
Please kindhy note that.
Thank You.
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Annexure 3 (b)

Deear Sir/Madam,

Warrn Greetings from GoldCheest Global!!

Wi are an International Background Verification Company, Wi have been authonized to conduct Ex-Employment Verification on behalf of an enganization of your Former Employee for employment purposes.

Following are the details provided by the organization, which we would request you 1o please verify the details with your comments in the HRVerifier inputs column.

HR Verifier
[dnouts |
[Please
Candidate's Particulars | substantiate here)
Company Name FAMILY FINANCES
Candsdate Narme Sidhdihi Suresh Patil
Employes Code/IDVNG Please Provide
From (Date of Joining) 01-Oct-2024
To |Date of Exit/Relieving) 20-Mow-2025
Designation (A2 the time of leaving the company): KYC AL Anatyst
Salany/CTC: Please Provide
Was this position: Permanent/Temporary/Contractual Please Provide
Superisor's Name Please Provide
Reason for Leaving Please Provide
{Plaase fill in the
Rehire Eligibality redevant information)
[Piease fill in the
Exit formalities completed: [Yes/Mol redevant information)
Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter fdocument is authenticate? Plaase Provide

Aavy Integrity / Disciplinary bssue during the employment tenure? (If “¥es® Please explain briefly)

Ple-aseewhin."cmnt briefhy

Anvy Misappeopeiation of Fund ? (If "Yes® Please explain briefly) Please in/conement briefhy
DATA - BREACH of any kind Please Provide
Aavy Ienportant Point Apart from the Above if rel in making right hiring decision. Please bets us know: | Please Provide
Vesified By [ Mame, Contact Muember & Designation) Please Provide

Kindly note that yous inputs and feediback given would assist our chient in makang a promgt henng decision and therefore we await your response for the same at the earliest
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSNVJ-196

GQ-AMRSNVJ-196

Candidate Name:

Siddhi Suresh Patil

Siddhi Suresh Patil

Date Of Birth:

12-01-1998

12-01-1998

Father Name:

SURESH PANDURANG PATIL

SURESH PANDURANG PATIL

Addressl: 302/A, Mathura Complex B P Road, 302/A, Mathura Complex B P Road,
Near Gurukripa Hospita, Bhayander Near Gurukripa Hospita, Bhayander
East, Thane, Maharashtra-401105 East, Thane, Maharashtra-401105

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

28-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D /1432714

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID

GO-AMRSMNV]-196

MAME OF THE APPLICANT

Siddhi Suresh Paril

FATHER NAME

Suresh Pandurang Patil

DATE OF BIRTH

12-January-1998

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

302/ A, Mathura Complex B P Road, NMear Guruksipa Hospita, Bhayander East, Thane,
Maharashera-4001035

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

2H-Movember-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

|CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found

COMNCLUSTOMN:

As on the date of this scarch and as per the online Itypation dambase there is no Crvil or Criminal case instouted against the Reference

Mumber raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducred within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate prowided. Hence, this informanon is subjecrive in narure.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this scarch and as per the online litipaton database there is no Civil or Criminal case insntured against the Reference

Mumber raised hefore us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informaton is subjective in nature.

DISCIAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the informanon as per the public records available. The information is gained on

the mnstruction of CLIENT and the undersigned s noc hable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publicanon of records of the

concerned court. This information may not be treated as a Certificane.

Yours Traly

Adodpd.

PALAV AGARWAL)

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution: University of Mumbai University of Mumbai

Name Of The Candidate: Siddhi Suresh Patil Siddhi Suresh Patil

Enroll No: 2015016401551742 2015016401551742

Degree: Bachelor of Commerce Bachelor of Commerce

Major: Commerce Commerce

Month And Year Of Passing: 2018 2018

Certification Issued Date: 2018-07 2018-07

Sl No: Not provided Not provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Assistant Registrar of University of
Mumbai found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is
furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Assistant Registrar

Report Verified Date: 12-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 12 /12



Annexure 5 (a)
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Siddhi Suresh Patil

Siddhi Suresh Patil

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

28-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

LSEG World-Check One

CASE REPORT

Mame

Case Hating

World-Check Total Matches

Case 1D

Current Group

Gender

Last Screened
Eritity Type
Archived

KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches

Unresolved Matches

Hama

Dl Primted
Printed By
G

Siddhi Suresh Patil
Mol Ratad

MO MATCHES FOUND

GO-AMRESNYI-106
World-Check

Female

28 Mov 2028 06:25
Individual

[ (¥

MNO MATCHES FOUND
L]

Date of Birth
Casa Created
Ongoing Screening

Mame Transposition

Confidential

12 Jan 1598
28 Moy 2025 05:25
MO

Yas

WO LSEG iiucence
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Annexure 6 (b)

AUDIT

28 Nov 2025 05:25 database chack Case Scresnad for Wor Desktop

[d-Check (Initial/Re- Baich
Screan Only)

28 Nov 2025 05:25 database chack New Case added Deskiop

NOTES

Al limestamps in s export ame in UTC and may ba invanance win the locale ime shown on e application
Legal Koo

Ther comants of S recard are privaie and oonlidential and shouid nat be disclosed 1o third parties unkeas (i} the 1ams ol your agreemaent with LEEG allow yol o
da sa; (i) tha recornd subject raguests. sy daia that you may kald an them: and such data inchdes their Word Sheck recoed; or il yow are under some olher Iegal
ohligation fo do so. ‘You must consider ang atide by your own oblgatons o relation to the data pnvacy dghis of incividuals and must natify them of your inkention

#o search againsi Word Check and pronide them wih nlonmalion contained nine WorldSheck privaoy strlement. ¥ou shall not rely upan lhe content of this report
without making ndopendent checks i vanfy the indomation contamed ensn irformatian cormedated s necessardy brief and showld be nead by pou in the comexd of
fha fdier delails. awallnble in the axiermal sowroes 1o which linis are provided. The accuracy of the informafion found in the unterhying soumes must be wentied wib
the recomd subject belane any aclion is toien and wou shauld inform ws § any bnks o the souroes aee beoken:  {his recond contains negathe allegations, it should
be assumed thal such alisgaliors ars dened by the subject. Yiou should not daw any negaisve inferences aboul individhals or erhlies meraly becauss they are
\dantfied in the catabase, nor because they are shown as “Raporied besag Snked o™ others idemified i the databasa, The raduare of inking vares considerably
Klany persons are mduted skl becaoss they hold or have hedd promment political posilions or ane connmecled o sudh indadduals.

Mama Siddhi Suresh Palil
Ciale Prinel 20 12028 08:28

cha
b L YR LSEG M¥fiucence
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Annexure 6 (c)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 6 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record
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Annexure 6 (e)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 6 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 6 (g)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
_New York State Insurance Depariment, USA_ Norecord
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Na record
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA No record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division. USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
 Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA No record
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
Virginia State Corporation Commission, USA Mo record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 6 (h)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 6 (i)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 6 ())

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSNVJ-196

GQ-AMRSNVJ-196

Candidate Name:

Siddhi Suresh Patil

Siddhi Suresh Patil

Date Of Birth:

12-01-1998

12-01-1998

Father Name:

SURESH PANDURANG PATIL

SURESH PANDURANG PATIL

Addressl: 302/A, Mathura Complex B P Road, 302/A, Mathura Complex B P Road,
Near Gurukripa Hospita, Bhayander Near Gurukripa Hospita, Bhayander
East, Thane, Maharashtra-401105 East, Thane, Maharashtra-401105

Remarks: The following applicant's details have been verbally verified, and the notary report

has been duly stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal (Advocate), with comment
on criminal record not found, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal

Report Verified Date:

28-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

APPLICATION ID

GO-AMRBSNV]-196

NAME OF THE APPLICANT

Siddhi Suresh Paril

FATHER NAME

Suresh Pandurang Patil

DATE OF BIRTH

12-January-1998

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

302/ A, Mathura Complex B P Road, Near Gurukripa Hospita, Bhayander East, Thane,
Maharashera-400105

NAME OF THE POLICE STATION AS PER
ADDRESS

Thane Mavghar Police Station

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

28-Movember-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

|CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - WNo Records Found

COMNCLUSTOM:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there i= no Civil or Criminal case insticuted againss the Refercnce

Mumber raised hefore us. The information 15 subject o the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limies of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informanon is subjective in nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigaton darabase there is no Civil or Criminal case instiruted againss the Reference

Mumber raised before us. The information 1s subject to the search conducred within the Jurisdicional imics of the Address of the

Candidate prowided. Hence, this informanon is subjecrive in nature.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the informanon as per the public records available. The information is gained on

the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned 15 not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publicadon of records of the

concerned court. This informaton may not be treated as a Cerntificare.

Yours Truly

Ads Jpped

b

PALAV AGARWAL)

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Type Of Id Card: Pan Card Pan Card

Identity Number: DAFPP1910N DAFPP1910N

Verification Result: Not Applicable Green

Verified By:

Not Applicable

PAN Database

Remarks:

The PAN records were verified through tax information network, online database
verification found the match with the name of the applicant, hence closing the

check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

PAN Database

Report Verified Date:

28-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

& -
_E:“"":‘: e-Filing anyuters ytine Lcallus v | @ English~
e I

ncome: Tax Dapariment, Govemment of India

Individual/HUF ~ Company ~ Non-Company ~ Tax Professionals & Others ~

Home * e-Pay Tax

e-Pay Tax
° You have successfully verified through mobile OTP. Click Continue to make a new payment.

PAN / TAN MName
DAFPP1910N SHHNH] SHXXKH PXXXL
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UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Siddhi Suresh Patil

Siddhi Suresh Patil

Application Id: GQ-AMRSNVJ-196 GQ-AMRSNVJ-196
UAN No: 101315983663 101315983663
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through PF Portal & found the name

of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the Organisation, DOJ & Date of Exit.
found the employment as Genuine. hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
UAN Generated Date: 12-12-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 9 (a)

UAN Details Report

UAN 101315983663
NAME SIDDHI SURESH PATIL
FATHER'S NAME SURESH PANDURANG PATIL
Work History
# Member ID Establishment Name Date of Joining Date of Exit
1 MHBANOO354150000447843 | KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD 16-Feb-2023 11-5ep-2024
£ _JMHEAORonT IR NG, [HOE FIRSHICIAL JERVICES TIMITED. 1iMay-2ne DbANG=iD

Generated on 28-11-2025 08:52:26 Report Runtime 2025-11-28 08:52:22
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Siddhi Suresh Patil

Siddhi Suresh Patil

Pan Number: DAFPP1910N DAFPP1910N
CIBIL Transunion Score: Not Applicable 711
Scoring Factors: Not Applicable Low Credit Age

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Status: Not Applicable Green
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

28-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 10 (a)

.lftl-lbh.' DATE & Tl - 24111058 (IS0 T 28) | COHIE MuGElE YRR ALS TR } Tmnsuniﬂn@cl BIL

CONSUMER CIR

wibEER I BSOOLSO09_SHyDoos oA ESFEREHCT siklER L
COMSUMER INFORMATIOMN

ConZudn naME Soddhi Suresh Pt Fai Gk PRLTION

bod L2 Obsles DRTVISE LEEDHCE S0

TELEFICHE nid SO I

R 15 [RLES D L T

ERDBEE [ ——r. AdDilAsR HUHBER

[LTH 1]

ADDALSD GELHL CELHIL, DELHE - 110000

CIBIL TRAMSUMION SCORE(S)

SCORIMG EACTORS

L Low Cresit Agqe
1. High Balarece Build: Up On Hon-Mortgaga Loans In Bast & Montha

CREDITVISION®

= e

S00 dragii riakf o S D fae nak)

COMSUMER ACCOUNT SUMMARY

AOCDUNTS ODALARTES ACCOUMT OFTHED OATE

Tl = 1 High CriSane. Aml : FL& T Hacemnt = 15700/3 024
Lero balanes : 1 CHirraim : L] Oldeur : 15711020248
Dvurdue : a v ar i i : Luid

EMOUIRY SUMMARY

TOTAL DHOTIERS HOET FLCTNT Rl 10 DAYE FRAT 11 moiTeE PART b O nTil

L} LS 11/ 3004 a =] &

CREDITVISION® ALGORITHM{E)

F o Sreckeision M gor ey seadlabls.

COMSUMER DETAILS

COMSUMER INFORMATION

COWESEA nadi | SID0HE SURESH PATIL D0 B - 11700/19 GARGER  Female CRENITVISIONS JCERE L

IDENTIFICATION(S)
IDCHTIFICATION TYRL IDEHFIFICATHIH HUSELR IS DATE [NFIRAFIOH DATE
PR CARD DA FPPITION
CEYE TOOS 1008 SES10 .

=]« IDEMEENECATDOM HERORETED FHOM EROUEY
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Annexure 10 (b)

TELEPHOME(S)
TVRE THLE P ety ol I TELEFHOME EXTERSIOH
Hohils Bhans B TaERoIG
[ = TELEEHOME REPORTED MEOe EXCURY
EMAIL CONTACT(S)
SEOITTAREIG LI DO
COHMSUMER'S REPORTED ADDRESS(ES)
ALCALES EATLGORE BEE | [LEm § D0 DT RESCATID
181 BORMA MATHU RS COMPLELBP HOAD HEAR, GURLBRIDE
HOEFITAL MARARASHTRA, HMIFS-ESHATAN DSsA-, Parmaram v Ol 2018
PAHMRASHT RS - 01105
I8l B0l CHARDRA SHEUTL BP RouD WAl U HIZ B,
HOERITAL MAHARASHTRA. #1RA-BHAT AN DR~ Aruidenca DO 201
MAHARASHTRA - 401105
Tl - ADOHESEES REFGRTLD FROM EROUIRY
EMPLOYMENT LHFORMATION
i me
CONSUMER ACCOUNT DETAILS
1 ACCOUMT
ACCOUNT IMFORMATION  DARD cREMiD  LPECLLA20I4 | oaEceomio | DATE AEFOETED @ CEATIFEDD | 1511 20as lﬂﬂﬂ‘
ACOEUHT O HTE STATUR
T BERSORAL Lowb RARCTIOHED K i 44 720 PaYRENT HOHTHLY M
A BCAET FRECULIHCY
mLaliLE HOT DISCLOSED
Akl CUREERT o
HelAHDL
ACCOUHE Mzt Dincioaed
WUWBLE
O'WHLESHIP LHOLVIDWAL
DAYS PAST DUE/ASSET CLASSIFICATION AERET DATE @ BF11520T8 | EWD DT o OFES 1024 | LAST PavmEaT - D4A04/ 1025
¥EAR JaH A B ARR AT JuiH Jul F sde 0cT HOY |- 1-
1] oo =] oog =5 5] gaa ‘aaa [l ) oo [==ks] oo oo -
A . . . . . - . . aoa [
CONSUMER ENQUIRY DETAILS
EMOUIRIES
plEEER HdME AT ST A AT FURFCE L EsO R E sl
HOT BEsCLO=En 1a/ELa02s EEHSORAL LOAN & 3,00 000
HOT DiSCroasn lasilranss FERSORAL LOAH %4000
MOF BISCLOSED larklraina FERSCHAL LOAM LS
HOT DESCLosin 18400004 OTHERS ¥ Loo.oda
HOT BISCLoSED 2SO OTHERS LBl o]
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Annexure 10 (c)

GLOSSARY

CIR DATA GLOSSARY

RESCAL SECTICR WEY TRk 2 COOE CLLCAIPTIOH

Rapart nams Cormamar GIH
Croosumer Detaile ] Enriched through Enguiry

Bdentification|x) 1B Typan Inzoma Tax 10 Humber [P}
Pamspert Mumbar
aker 10
Orevar's Liconas Hembsar
Babon Card Hembar
i varnal 10 Mumiser |USDY

Talephsnaiu] : Talephone Types Latenk 4 Telophone detalis reported.
Mobide prans
Home Phone
©fice phane
Mot Classifiss

Ermmid Contactie]: Latent 4 amade reported

Employrrard Infsrmatizn(e): Oecupation Caden Lateuk Employmard debel repaoriad.
L larms
Zalf Employed Brefansiznsls

Falf Employed

Crthera

Addrasaie): Addrens Category Latast 4 address reparted.
Parmanent &A2dress
Benidance Addren
Odffice Addrasm
Mot cabagarasd

Comaumar Azcaurndt Detals Aczczunt Information Ackien: Sccount et clasd
Inactive: Closed sccount
Oute q:n'd Dwin of firet Sisberusment
Daite Closed: Daka of sccour® clowers
Dute reperted & Carttfiad: Moot recant dets repartsd by regarting membar
Lant Paymant Duin: Mozt recan: date s paymant wes mads on the sccount

Crosumar Ascourdt Detsle Oy Pt Dusf Aunwt: C e fization Siart dwim Bag of the y

End Data: End of the peyment hiiory

D0 Payment in made or: the des dete

o0 P in minned by b of Saye trom the Sus deks
ST Paymants baimg made widin #0 days

Z#4A: Special sccount crasted Sor reperting Standard Accounis meving tosard
Zuh-Standard

ZA18: Payranis beng mads after 70 daye

DBT : Tim b SuteSka far 13 b

LEE: Tra mocount whers loxs has been i ana dinctmbl
XXX : Data nat repoctad by InakHubon

(=] A Dartwil Information undar daguis & e ruived g
dwvta r d by 1

regarding insue n correcinees of the

Ersquiry Diakails : Flot Disclosed Enguiry mads with cther Bambers

EHD OF TEPOAT O SI0OHI SUSTEH PATIL

OIECLkl iR

ardsdal i 1hiE ¢ el ot Pk B © ol i By Tram bl oy ELLBEL e [T CBATL] Bkl i Wi
35 ard Pl 1 ad o8 faiid 1 B ialEny a el ardirty of W efermadia Sdimnsd i Pt B et rated i udn g M RS EEE
widnch wages 1 TU CIRIL. TU CIR il i balel Y5 L Sl e el dey, 8 Il | Bk, ] A T o B9 PO PaiBl Coiviiestial i AR RERaTL Snd Bhall Bndy be Rasla snd ¢ o Pedpore ke
wp dHeTEpa e 5 dlres Uy e b to TU-CTRIL Tas steal this onpett & gaesrnsd by e enms sed corsdaoms of e Oy falss for PUCIR0 arad s Fesrahais.

TR b 08 e kel 76 s (PR ], 2 pai

P AN Namsiide CHEL Lerded Poreetp Dedd ke st e (ks el B8 gl oo

Translinizn TCHIL TIH : UPIS00MHIOOOPLCIZE IV
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Siddhi Suresh Patil

Siddhi Suresh Patil

provided by the applicant. GAP identified in education to employment. however
the applicant provided the supporting documents for the GAP identified, hence
closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Application Id: GQ-AMRSNVJ-196 GQ-AMRSNVJ-196
Employee Id: NA NA
Remarks: The following details were verified through Resume & the Supported documents

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

12-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 11 (a)

GAP VALIDATION

PARTICULARS RESUME AND BGV FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS
Mame Siddhi Suresh Patil Siddhi Suresh Patil

DOB 12-01-1998 12-01-1998

Post Graduation

Mame of the Board / School Welingkar University Welingkar University
Course PGDOM PGDM

Specialization / Major Banking Insurance Investment Banking Insurance Investment
Year of Passing 2022 2022

Gap Remarks: NA

Post Graduation

MName of the Board / School University of Mumbai University of Mumbai
Course M.Com M.Com

Specialization / Major Commerce Commerce

Year of Passing 2020 2020

Gap Remarks: NA

Graduation

Name of the Board / School UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI
Course B.Com B.Com

Specialization / Major BANKING AND INSURMNACE BANKING AND INSURNACE
Year of Passing 2018 2018

Gap Remarks: NA
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Annexure 11 (b)

12th std

Mame of the Board / School

Maharashtra State Board of Secondary and Higher
Secondary Education

Maharashtra State Board of Secondary and Higher
Secondary Education

Course 12th 12th
Specialization / Major il il
Year of Passing 2015 2015

Gap Remarks: NA

10th Std

MName of the Board / School

Maharashtra State Board of Secondary and Higher
Secondary Education

Maharashtra State Board of Secondary and Higher
Secondary Education

Course 10th 10th
Specialization / Major il il
Year of Passing 2013 2013

Gap Remarks: NA

EMPLOYMENT - 1

Name of the Employer

FAMILY FINANCES

FAMILY FINANCES

Full Name of the Employee

Siddhi Suresh Patil

Siddhi Suresh Patil

Date of joining - From 01-10-2024 01-10-2024
Date of Relieving/Exit - To 20-11-2025 20-11-2025
Designation/Role EYC AML AMALYST KYC AML AMALYST

Gap Remarks: NA
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Annexure 11 (c)

EMPLOYMENT - 2

Name of the Employer

Kotak Mahindra Bank

Kotak Mahindra Bank

Full Name of the Employee

Siddhi Suresh Patil

Siddhi Suresh Patil

Date of joining - From 16-02-2023 16-02-2023
Date of Relieving/Exit - To 11-09-2024 11-09-2024
Designation/Role ASSISTANT MAMNAGER ASSISTANT MANAGER

Gap Remarks: NA

EMPLOYMENT - 3

Name of the Employer

Premier Wealth

Premier Wealth

Full Name of the Employee

Siddhi Suresh Patil

Siddhi Suresh Patil

Date of joining - From

01-08-2018

01-08-2018

Date of Relieving/Exit - To

31-01-2023

31-01-2023

Designation/Role

KYC Operations Executive

KYC Operations Executive

Gap Remarks: Through UAN initiation, found below emp details not mentioned in BGV & Resume, ijHDB FINANCIAL SERVICES
LIMITED(15-05-2018 to 01-08-2018). Found an Overlap of 1 day between HDB Financials(DOR:01-08-2018) & Premier wealth(DOJ:01-
08-2018).Candidate had mentioned that he absconded from HDB Financials due to health issue(Ear allergies due to continuous use
of headsets) and hence candidate doesnt have exit docs & Premier wealth has a policy that every employee DOJ should start from
1st of every month and provided the relevant proofs, Hence these details are considered as Green.
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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